(ii) 利率風險（續）

按攤銷成本計量的金融資產
的利息收入總額如下：

並非按公平值計入損益的金融負債的利
息開支：

29.	 Financial Instruments (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives
and policies (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Total interest income from financial assets that are
measured at amortised cost is as follows:

2024 2023
2024年 2023年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Other income 其他收入
Financial assets at amortised cost 按攤銷成本計量的

金融資產 774 186

Interest expense on f inancia l l iabi l i t ies not
measured at FVTPL:

2024 2023
2024年 2023年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Financial liabilities at amortised cost 按攤銷成本計量的
金融負債 10,641 6,944

Annual Report 2024 二零二四年年報 193Annual Report 2024 二零二四年年報 193

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2024
截至2024年3月31日止年度

29.	 Financial Instruments (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives
and policies (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity
to a reasonably possible change in interest rate
of 100 basis points, with all other variables held
constant, of the Group’s profits after tax (through
the impact on floating rate borrowings).

2024 2023
2024年 2023年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

If interest rates decrease by 100
basis points

倘利率下降100個基點
1,211 1,340

If interest rates increase by 100
basis points

倘利率增加100個基點
(1,211) (1,340)

(iii) Credit risk and impairment assessment

Credit risk refers to the risk that the Group’s
counterpart ies default on their contractual
obligations resulting in financial losses to the
Group. The Group’s credit risk exposures are
primarily attributable to trade receivables, contract
assets, deposits and other receivables, bank
balances and cash and pledged bank balances.

The carrying amounts of f inancial assets at
amortised cost stated in this note represented
the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk
in relation to financial assets which will cause
a financial loss to the Group due to failure to